

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 160/2026

SURBHI CHACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHIR AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 38910/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Vijay Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on sole respondent

Today Mr. Abhinav Bhatia, Ld. Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Mr. Rishabh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for sole respondent.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama be filed by 4.5.2026 and counter affidavit be filed by 15.5.2026.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar